)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 10, 2026, 02:18:13 am

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S*1048 (Rat #0284, Act #0243 of 2008) General Bill, By Martin and Alexander
Summary: Wine

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 61-4-120, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE SUNDAY SALE OF WINE OR BEER IN THIS STATE, SO AS TO PROVIDE AN EXCEPTION FOR WINE THAT IS
HARVESTED, PROCESSED, FERMENTED, BOTTLED, AND SOLD AT THE SAME CONTIGUOUS LOCATION, LICENSING
AND TAXING REQUIREMENTS ARE MET, AND THE COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL GOVERNING BODY ADOPTS AN
ORDINANCE PERMITTING WINE SALES ON SUNDAY. - ratified title

01/30/08
01/30/08
02/05/08
04/23/08
04/24/08
04/24/08
04/29/08
04/30/08
04/30/08
05/14/08
05/21/08
05/22/08
05/22/08
05/27/08
06/02/08
06/02/08
06/04/08

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-10

Referred to Subcommittee: Gregory (ch), Elliott, Anderson, Ritchie, Cleary, Ceips
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-19
Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-74

Read second time SJ-74

Read third time and sent to House SJ-53

Introduced and read first time HJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-6

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-4

Read second time HJ-27

Read third time and enrolled HJ-10

Ratified R 284

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 05/27/08

Act No. 243

Page 1 of 1



