

## Session 117 - (2007-2008)

### S\*1048 (Rat #0284, Act #0243 of 2008) General Bill, By Martin and Alexander

**Summary:** Wine

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 61-4-120, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE SUNDAY SALE OF WINE OR BEER IN THIS STATE, SO AS TO PROVIDE AN EXCEPTION FOR WINE THAT IS HARVESTED, PROCESSED, FERMENTED, BOTTLED, AND SOLD AT THE SAME CONTIGUOUS LOCATION, LICENSING AND TAXING REQUIREMENTS ARE MET, AND THE COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL GOVERNING BODY ADOPTS AN ORDINANCE PERMITTING WINE SALES ON SUNDAY. - ratified title

01/30/08	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
01/30/08	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-10
02/05/08	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Gregory (ch), Elliott, Anderson, Ritchie, Cleary, Ceips
04/23/08	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-19
04/24/08	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-74
04/24/08	Senate	Read second time SJ-74
04/29/08	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-53
04/30/08	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-6
04/30/08	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-6
05/14/08	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-4
05/21/08	House	Read second time HJ-27
05/22/08	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-10
05/22/08		Ratified R 284
05/27/08		Signed By Governor
06/02/08		Copies available
06/02/08		Effective date 05/27/08
06/04/08		Act No. 243